Society of Plastics Engineers • Upper Midwest Section April 2017 • Volume 42
SPETHE SPECIALIST
SPRING MINITEC
Thursday April 27, 2017
Registration: 12:30 pm - 1:00 pm  •  Seminar: 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Hennepin Technical College - Main Auditorium
9000 Brooklyn Blvd, Brooklyn Park, MN 55445
PLASTICS FAILURE: HOW AND WHY

Five medical TPUs with varying silicone content were
studied in this work. Two thermoplastic silicone-
polycarbonate-urethanes (TSPCUs), and three thermoplastic
silicone-polyether-urethanes (TSPUs) were evaluated; these
6
Society of Plastics Engineers •  Upper Midwest Section
SCIENCE CORNER continued from page 5
SCIENCE CORNER continued on page 7
materials and their relevant properties are included in Table 1.
All materials are manufactured by DSM, with the exception of
Elast-Eon 2ATM which is manufactured by Abbott.
Material Name Reference Name
Silicone
Content
(wt. %)
CarboSilTM 20 80A TSPCU20-80A 20
CarboSilTM 20 55D TSPCU20-55D 20
PurSilTM 20 80A TSPU20 20
PurSilTM 35 80A TSPU35 35
Elast-Eon 2ATM TSPU48 48
Table 1: Materials evaluated in this study.
TSPCUs are formulated with a mixture of polycarbonate based
and polysiloxane based macrodiols as the soft segment. TSPUs
are formulated with a mixture of polyether based and